
HS Boys 5k

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Cache High School 00:17:39.93 42

2 Altus High School 00:17:49.92 52

3 Elgin High School 00:18:16.99 76

4 Duncan High School 00:18:26.59 85

5 Newcastle High School 00:19:01.22 117

6 Hollis High School 00:19:59.93 175

7 Newcastle High School JV 00:20:09.17 188

8 Chickasha High School 00:20:12.76 192

9 Elgin High School JV 00:21:15.20 244

10 Altus High School JV 00:21:28.45 252

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Cache High School JV 00:21:55.92 3

Tuttle High School 00:22:10.89 3

Frederick High School 00:23:11.57 2

Ninnekah High School 00:24:23.98 2

Chickasha High School JV 00:32:24.49 2

Duncan High School JV 00:21:50.28 1

Hollis High School JV 00:26:15.90 1
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HS Boys 5k

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Cache High School 00:17:39.93 6 42

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 2391 Damien Williams 00:16:51.24 3

2 6 2395 Will Morgan 00:17:16.65 6

3 9 2398 Matthew Brue 00:17:54.93 9

4 10 2397 Gabe Griffin 00:18:01.80 10

5 14 2392 Anthony Radke 00:18:15.02 14

6 41 2399 Timothy Ballard 00:20:00.94 (39)

2 Altus High School 00:17:49.92 7 52

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 2341 Calvin Wagoner 00:16:41.58 2

2 5 2345 Justin Ortiz 00:17:09.22 5

3 7 2363 Taeve Elliott 00:17:47.21 7

4 17 2389 Macel Canterbury 00:18:32.88 17

5 21 2372 Michael James 00:18:58.70 21

6 26 2377 Nick Borghini 00:19:08.05 (26)

7 31 2378 Missael Castro 00:19:30.23 (31)

3 Elgin High School 00:18:16.99 7 76

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 2423 Gage Mcelhaney 00:16:31.51 1

2 8 2425 Alan Lares 00:17:52.89 8

3 18 2422 Hunter Monostori 00:18:43.35 18

4 20 2426 Corbin Davidson 00:18:51.45 20

5 29 2421 Aaron Nevequoya 00:19:25.75 29

6 44 2424 Jeremy Mccracken 00:20:23.05 (42)

7 57 2427 Jesse Boushong 00:21:44.93 (52)

4 Duncan High School 00:18:26.59 7 85

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 2415 Travis Meadows 00:16:56.87 4

2 16 2414 Nathan Robbins 00:18:25.29 16

3 19 2416 Nathan Hudson 00:18:45.50 19

4 22 2417 Adam Clifton 00:19:01.59 22

5 24 2419 Wyatt Woods 00:19:03.68 24

6 25 2420 Eduardo Vargas Moreno 00:19:04.47 (25)

7 39 2418 drew Tallifero 00:19:55.28 (37)

5 Newcastle High School 00:19:01.22 6 117

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 2442 Shane Perry 00:18:12.26 12

2 13 2437 Joshua Lewis 00:18:13.12 13

3 15 2439 Clayton Freeman 00:18:18.40 15

4 34 2441 Carson Milligan 00:19:46.77 34

5 46 2440 Hunter Povec 00:20:35.57 43

6 54 2438 Kaden Holt 00:21:20.42 (50)

6 Hollis High School 00:19:59.93 7 175

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 2432 Rowdy Randall 00:18:04.67 11

2 32 2430 Drew Ames 00:19:43.13 32

3 40 2435 Caleb Garrett 00:19:57.70 38

4 43 2434 Cooper Cummins 00:20:14.66 41
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HS Boys 5k

5 59 2431 Sam Taylor 00:21:59.49 53

6 76 2433 Blake Pantoja 00:25:39.85 (66)

7 77 2436 Micah Bentley 00:25:56.77 (67)

7 Newcastle High School JV 00:20:09.17 9 188

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 28 357 Rendon Parnacher 00:19:16.08 28

2 30 366 Cameron Unruh 00:19:28.81 30

3 37 367 Hudson Hites 00:19:51.64 36

4 42 362 Jackson Casey 00:20:09.74 40

5 60 356 Daniel Gower 00:21:59.57 54

6 62 360 Noah Nance 00:22:04.43 (56)

7 64 355 Jackson Lewis 00:22:30.60 (58)

8 Chickasha High School 00:20:12.76 7 192

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 2401 Brandon Nottingham 00:19:03.60 23

2 27 2413 Cooper Ballard 00:19:13.26 27

3 48 2410 Brock Barr 00:20:39.64 45

4 51 2409 Kaulin Camargo 00:21:02.20 48

5 52 2408 Carson Jones 00:21:05.10 49

6 61 2412 Dao Kai Lim 00:22:01.87 (55)

7 66 2411 Dao Hong Lim 00:22:35.90 (60)

9 Elgin High School JV 00:21:15.20 7 244

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 33 347 Dalton Peak 00:19:46.77 33

2 47 352 Shayden Castle 00:20:36.07 44

3 50 349 Kevin Keeney 00:20:48.14 47

4 63 350 Cameron Jelly 00:22:09.34 57

5 69 348 John Park 00:22:55.72 63

6 70 351 Kevin Enzenauer 00:23:10.18 (64)

7 72 346 Ben Roberts 00:24:34.34 (65)

10 Altus High School JV 00:21:28.45 6 252

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 35 313 Aiden Kille 00:19:48.62 35

2 49 311 Rafael Ramos 00:20:44.76 46

3 56 312 Robert Reyes 00:21:34.59 51

4 65 316 Fausto Alonzo 00:22:33.48 59

5 67 315 Anthony Benitez 00:22:40.79 61

6 68 314 Carson Brookspetty 00:22:48.40 (62)
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HS Boys 5k

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 2423 Gage Mcelhaney JR 00:16:31.51 Elgin High School

2 2 2341 Calvin Wagoner SR 00:16:41.58 Altus High School

3 3 2391 Damien Williams SO 00:16:51.24 Cache High School

4 4 2415 Travis Meadows SR 00:16:56.87 Duncan High School

5 5 2345 Justin Ortiz SO 00:17:09.22 Altus High School

6 6 2395 Will Morgan SO 00:17:16.65 Cache High School

7 7 2363 Taeve Elliott JR 00:17:47.21 Altus High School

8 8 2425 Alan Lares FR 00:17:52.89 Elgin High School

9 9 2398 Matthew Brue SO 00:17:54.93 Cache High School

10 10 2397 Gabe Griffin JR 00:18:01.80 Cache High School

11 11 2432 Rowdy Randall FR 00:18:04.67 Hollis High School

12 12 2442 Shane Perry JR 00:18:12.26 Newcastle High School

13 13 2437 Joshua Lewis SR 00:18:13.12 Newcastle High School

14 14 2392 Anthony Radke FR 00:18:15.02 Cache High School

15 15 2439 Clayton Freeman SO 00:18:18.40 Newcastle High School

16 16 2414 Nathan Robbins JR 00:18:25.29 Duncan High School

17 17 2389 Macel Canterbury SR 00:18:32.88 Altus High School

18 18 2422 Hunter Monostori FR 00:18:43.35 Elgin High School

19 19 2416 Nathan Hudson JR 00:18:45.50 Duncan High School

20 20 2426 Corbin Davidson SO 00:18:51.45 Elgin High School

21 21 2372 Michael James JR 00:18:58.70 Altus High School

22 22 2417 Adam Clifton JR 00:19:01.59 Duncan High School

23 23 2401 Brandon Nottingham SR 00:19:03.60 Chickasha High School

24 24 2419 Wyatt Woods FR 00:19:03.68 Duncan High School

25 (25) 2420 Eduardo Vargas Moreno SR 00:19:04.47 Duncan High School

26 (26) 2377 Nick Borghini 8th 00:19:08.05 Altus High School

27 27 2413 Cooper Ballard SR 00:19:13.26 Chickasha High School

28 28 357 Rendon Parnacher SO 00:19:16.08 Newcastle High School JV

29 29 2421 Aaron Nevequoya SO 00:19:25.75 Elgin High School

30 30 366 Cameron Unruh SO 00:19:28.81 Newcastle High School JV

31 (31) 2378 Missael Castro SO 00:19:30.23 Altus High School

32 32 2430 Drew Ames JR 00:19:43.13 Hollis High School

33 33 347 Dalton Peak FR 00:19:46.77 Elgin High School JV

34 34 2441 Carson Milligan SR 00:19:46.77 Newcastle High School

35 35 313 Aiden Kille SO 00:19:48.62 Altus High School JV

36 0 2429 Jake Schreiner FR 00:19:51.25 Frederick High School

37 36 367 Hudson Hites SO 00:19:51.64 Newcastle High School JV

38 0 319 Kaelan Burgess SO 00:19:54.82 Cache High School JV

39 (37) 2418 drew Tallifero SO 00:19:55.28 Duncan High School

40 38 2435 Caleb Garrett JR 00:19:57.70 Hollis High School

41 (39) 2399 Timothy Ballard JR 00:20:00.94 Cache High School

42 40 362 Jackson Casey JR 00:20:09.74 Newcastle High School JV

43 41 2434 Cooper Cummins SO 00:20:14.66 Hollis High School

44 (42) 2424 Jeremy Mccracken FR 00:20:23.05 Elgin High School

45 0 2449 Jace Wilson FR 00:20:23.58 Tuttle High School

46 43 2440 Hunter Povec SO 00:20:35.57 Newcastle High School

47 44 352 Shayden Castle JR 00:20:36.07 Elgin High School JV

48 45 2410 Brock Barr FR 00:20:39.64 Chickasha High School

49 46 311 Rafael Ramos SR 00:20:44.76 Altus High School JV

50 47 349 Kevin Keeney SO 00:20:48.14 Elgin High School JV

51 48 2409 Kaulin Camargo SR 00:21:02.20 Chickasha High School
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HS Boys 5k

52 49 2408 Carson Jones SR 00:21:05.10 Chickasha High School

53 0 318 Gavin Paterson FR 00:21:07.09 Cache High School JV

54 (50) 2438 Kaden Holt JR 00:21:20.42 Newcastle High School

55 0 2448 Miguel Perales FR 00:21:31.27 Tuttle High School

56 51 312 Robert Reyes SO 00:21:34.59 Altus High School JV

57 (52) 2427 Jesse Boushong JR 00:21:44.93 Elgin High School

58 0 344 Dalton Abernathy SO 00:21:50.28 Duncan High School JV

59 53 2431 Sam Taylor SR 00:21:59.49 Hollis High School

60 54 356 Daniel Gower SO 00:21:59.57 Newcastle High School JV

61 (55) 2412 Dao Kai Lim JR 00:22:01.87 Chickasha High School

62 (56) 360 Noah Nance JR 00:22:04.43 Newcastle High School JV

63 57 350 Cameron Jelly SR 00:22:09.34 Elgin High School JV

64 (58) 355 Jackson Lewis JR 00:22:30.60 Newcastle High School JV

65 59 316 Fausto Alonzo SO 00:22:33.48 Altus High School JV

66 (60) 2411 Dao Hong Lim FR 00:22:35.90 Chickasha High School

67 61 315 Anthony Benitez SR 00:22:40.79 Altus High School JV

68 (62) 314 Carson Brookspetty FR 00:22:48.40 Altus High School JV

69 63 348 John Park SR 00:22:55.72 Elgin High School JV

70 (64) 351 Kevin Enzenauer FR 00:23:10.18 Elgin High School JV

71 0 2445 Riley Anderson JR 00:23:39.79 Ninnekah High School

72 (65) 346 Ben Roberts FR 00:24:34.34 Elgin High School JV

73 0 2447 Jacob Gomez FR 00:24:37.82 Tuttle High School

74 0 317 Jack Walker SO 00:24:45.84 Cache High School JV

75 0 2444 Wayne Sullivan JR 00:25:08.18 Ninnekah High School

76 (66) 2433 Blake Pantoja FR 00:25:39.85 Hollis High School

77 (67) 2436 Micah Bentley SR 00:25:56.77 Hollis High School

78 0 353 Alex Boone SO 00:26:15.90 Hollis High School JV

79 0 2428 Vicente Madrigales FR 00:26:31.88 Frederick High School

80 0 365 Wesley Huff JR 00:29:30.32 Newcastle High School JV

81 0 359 Caleb Czeropski FR 00:29:40.75 Newcastle High School JV

82 0 340 Tristan Sandoval SR 00:32:22.27 Chickasha High School JV

83 0 341 Brayden Kile SO 00:32:26.71 Chickasha High School JV
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HS Girls 5k

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Altus High School 00:23:41.48 29

2 Elgin High School 00:23:59.55 30

3 Duncan High School 00:27:36.85 69

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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HS Girls 5k

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Altus High School 00:23:41.48 7 29

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 2337 Cayden Beckner 00:21:23.52 1

2 3 2340 Beth Garrison 00:22:25.13 3

3 6 2336 Melanie Outten 00:24:19.61 6

4 9 2335 Alexis Salazar 00:25:00.69 9

5 10 2334 Allison Cope 00:25:18.42 10

6 12 2338 Mariah Maldonado 00:25:59.18 (12)

7 13 2339 Celeste Jencks 00:26:13.23 (13)

2 Elgin High School 00:23:59.55 5 30

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 2368 Megan Pratt 00:21:38.37 2

2 4 2367 Delaney York 00:23:33.19 4

3 5 2365 Aubrey Mace 00:24:16.32 5

4 8 2364 Kendyl Marrero 00:24:36.91 8

5 11 2366 Kenley York 00:25:52.98 11

3 Duncan High School 00:27:36.85 6 69

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 2359 Emma Morris 00:24:28.11 7

2 14 2362 Katrina Arredondo 00:26:41.40 14

3 15 2357 Nichzdaly Sepulveda 00:26:47.57 15

4 16 2358 Jordan Patterson 00:28:56.74 16

5 17 2360 Sonoma Harris 00:31:10.44 17

6 18 2356 Georgia Vester 00:31:13.29 (18)
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HS Girls 5k

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 2337 Cayden Beckner SR 00:21:23.52 Altus High School

2 2 2368 Megan Pratt SR 00:21:38.37 Elgin High School

3 3 2340 Beth Garrison SR 00:22:25.13 Altus High School

4 4 2367 Delaney York SO 00:23:33.19 Elgin High School

5 5 2365 Aubrey Mace FR 00:24:16.32 Elgin High School

6 6 2336 Melanie Outten SR 00:24:19.61 Altus High School

7 7 2359 Emma Morris SR 00:24:28.11 Duncan High School

8 8 2364 Kendyl Marrero FR 00:24:36.91 Elgin High School

9 9 2335 Alexis Salazar JR 00:25:00.69 Altus High School

10 10 2334 Allison Cope SR 00:25:18.42 Altus High School

11 11 2366 Kenley York FR 00:25:52.98 Elgin High School

12 (12) 2338 Mariah Maldonado FR 00:25:59.18 Altus High School

13 (13) 2339 Celeste Jencks FR 00:26:13.23 Altus High School

14 14 2362 Katrina Arredondo SO 00:26:41.40 Duncan High School

15 15 2357 Nichzdaly Sepulveda SO 00:26:47.57 Duncan High School

16 16 2358 Jordan Patterson SO 00:28:56.74 Duncan High School

17 17 2360 Sonoma Harris SR 00:31:10.44 Duncan High School

18 (18) 2356 Georgia Vester SR 00:31:13.29 Duncan High School
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HS Girls 2 Mile

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Cache High School 00:14:15.36 26

2 Tuttle High School 00:14:34.09 46

3 Newcastle High School 00:15:20.94 65

4 Hollis High School 00:15:59.79 84

5 Frederick High School 00:18:21.09 119

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Newcastle High School JV 00:18:16.27 4

Chickasha High School 00:20:22.62 4

Frederick High School JV 00:21:44.82 2

Tuttle High School JV 00:19:18.11 2

Alex High School 00:14:17.26 1

Fletcher 00:15:03.93 1

Hollis High School JV 00:18:41.23 1
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HS Girls 2 Mile

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Cache High School 00:14:15.36 5 26

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 2348 Shelby Cargill 00:13:44.10 2

2 3 2347 Alyssa Cochrane 00:14:05.92 3

3 4 2346 Makenze Harris 00:14:10.75 4

4 8 2344 Madison Radke 00:14:34.20 7

5 11 2343 Lily Robinson 00:14:41.80 10

2 Tuttle High School 00:14:34.09 7 46

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 2403 Hallie Ann Sheffield 00:12:38.08 1

2 9 2405 Abby Bolster 00:14:37.00 8

3 10 2406 Paige Coble 00:14:37.39 9

4 13 2404 Chyann Emerson 00:15:15.26 11

5 19 2407 Laney Harryman 00:15:42.72 17

6 27 2402 Yasmin Skaggs 00:17:00.02 (24)

7 29 2400 Alma Perales 00:17:54.84 (26)

3 Newcastle High School 00:15:20.94 6 65

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 2393 Ashlyn Vasquez 00:14:26.90 5

2 7 2396 Lauren Miller 00:14:32.54 6

3 17 2387 Reanna Holmes 00:15:34.24 15

4 21 2394 Jenna Gilbertson 00:15:57.59 19

5 22 2388 Georgous Wilson 00:16:13.41 20

6 36 2390 Finley Fulton 00:19:01.06 (27)

4 Hollis High School 00:15:59.79 7 84

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 2385 Kalie Pendergraft 00:15:27.33 12

2 15 2381 Maci Copeland 00:15:29.07 13

3 18 2380 Mikal Macias 00:15:37.86 16

4 23 2383 Harlie Whisenant 00:16:42.31 21

5 24 2382 Madison Rollins 00:16:42.39 22

6 26 2379 Terynn Skorepa 00:16:44.79 (23)

7 28 2384 Cheilyn Wyrick 00:17:14.61 (25)

5 Frederick High School 00:18:21.09 5 119

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 2371 Daisey Dempsey 00:15:32.63 14

2 20 2370 Michelle Gonzalez 00:15:45.14 18

3 40 2369 Kinley Hicks 00:20:03.99 28

4 41 2376 Alivia Greear 00:20:04.77 29

5 42 2374 Brianna Weber 00:20:18.91 30
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HS Girls 2 Mile

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 2403 Hallie Ann Sheffield JR 00:12:38.08 Tuttle High School

2 2 2348 Shelby Cargill SR 00:13:44.10 Cache High School

3 3 2347 Alyssa Cochrane JR 00:14:05.92 Cache High School

4 4 2346 Makenze Harris FR 00:14:10.75 Cache High School

5 0 2333 Kye Heldermon JR 00:14:17.26 Alex High School

6 5 2393 Ashlyn Vasquez FR 00:14:26.90 Newcastle High School

7 6 2396 Lauren Miller FR 00:14:32.54 Newcastle High School

8 7 2344 Madison Radke SO 00:14:34.20 Cache High School

9 8 2405 Abby Bolster SO 00:14:37.00 Tuttle High School

10 9 2406 Paige Coble JR 00:14:37.39 Tuttle High School

11 10 2343 Lily Robinson SO 00:14:41.80 Cache High School

12 0 6318 Jordan Bloomfield K 00:15:03.93 Fletcher

13 11 2404 Chyann Emerson SO 00:15:15.26 Tuttle High School

14 12 2385 Kalie Pendergraft FR 00:15:27.33 Hollis High School

15 13 2381 Maci Copeland FR 00:15:29.07 Hollis High School

16 14 2371 Daisey Dempsey FR 00:15:32.63 Frederick High School

17 15 2387 Reanna Holmes SO 00:15:34.24 Newcastle High School

18 16 2380 Mikal Macias SR 00:15:37.86 Hollis High School

19 17 2407 Laney Harryman FR 00:15:42.72 Tuttle High School

20 18 2370 Michelle Gonzalez SO 00:15:45.14 Frederick High School

21 19 2394 Jenna Gilbertson SR 00:15:57.59 Newcastle High School

22 20 2388 Georgous Wilson JR 00:16:13.41 Newcastle High School

23 21 2383 Harlie Whisenant SR 00:16:42.31 Hollis High School

24 22 2382 Madison Rollins SR 00:16:42.39 Hollis High School

25 0 337 Jaelynne Eastep FR 00:16:43.97 Newcastle High School JV

26 (23) 2379 Terynn Skorepa SO 00:16:44.79 Hollis High School

27 (24) 2402 Yasmin Skaggs FR 00:17:00.02 Tuttle High School

28 (25) 2384 Cheilyn Wyrick SO 00:17:14.61 Hollis High School

29 (26) 2400 Alma Perales FR 00:17:54.84 Tuttle High School

30 0 305 Emma Allen FR 00:18:03.29 Newcastle High School JV

31 0 333 Ashley Saldana SO 00:18:14.60 Frederick High School JV

32 0 2352 Avry Jones FR 00:18:19.91 Chickasha High School

33 0 336 Cadence Howard FR 00:18:21.52 Newcastle High School JV

34 0 309 Jordan Burkhart FR 00:18:33.57 Tuttle High School JV

35 0 334 Holley Garton FR 00:18:41.23 Hollis High School JV

36 (27) 2390 Finley Fulton FR 00:19:01.06 Newcastle High School

37 0 2350 Asia Carney JR 00:19:11.99 Chickasha High School

38 0 335 Melody Landes SO 00:19:56.30 Newcastle High School JV

39 0 307 Alley Cannon SO 00:20:02.66 Tuttle High School JV

40 28 2369 Kinley Hicks SO 00:20:03.99 Frederick High School

41 29 2376 Alivia Greear SO 00:20:04.77 Frederick High School

42 30 2374 Brianna Weber SR 00:20:18.91 Frederick High School

43 0 2353 Hailey Thompson FR 00:20:40.58 Chickasha High School

44 0 2349 Savannah Finck FR 00:23:18.00 Chickasha High School

45 0 332 Abby Archer FR 00:25:15.03 Frederick High School JV
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JH Boys 2 Mile

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School 00:13:23.84 34

2 Cache Middle School 00:13:27.79 36

3 Hollis Junior High 00:14:30.67 72

4 Duncan Middle School 00:15:08.12 86

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Elgin Junior High 00:15:29.46 3

Fletcher 00:14:57.42 2

Altus Junior High 00:17:25.17 2

Ninnekah Junior High 00:18:26.49 1
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JH Boys 2 Mile

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School 00:13:23.84 13 34

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 6314 Caleb Dupler 00:13:00.17 3

2 4 6309 Steven Whitmore 00:13:02.66 4

3 5 6305 Landon Eastep 00:13:14.31 5

4 9 6308 Rhett Carter 00:13:37.76 9

5 13 6310 Toby Batchelder 00:14:04.31 13

6 14 6304 Grahm Griffin 00:14:05.61 (14)

7 16 6315 William Huff 00:14:40.64 (15)

2 Cache Middle School 00:13:27.79 6 36

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 6268 Christian Muniz 00:12:34.78 1

2 2 6266 Zachary Williams 00:12:55.72 2

3 10 6270 Christopher Greenwood 00:13:46.19 10

4 11 6265 Donovin Wittenberg 00:14:00.75 11

5 12 6267 Nicolas Vallario 00:14:01.49 12

6 24 6269 Hunter Keil 00:14:56.76 (19)

3 Hollis Junior High 00:14:30.67 10 72

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 6300 Cristobal Saldana 00:13:17.51 7

2 8 6295 Canaan Motley 00:13:25.24 8

3 17 6303 Sebastion Duran 00:14:41.22 16

4 23 6299 Jaxon Wright 00:14:54.34 18

5 32 6296 Aiden Alejandro 00:16:15.06 23

6 36 6297 Caleb Ames 00:17:17.49 (26)

7 40 6302 Christian Fincher 00:17:54.25 (27)

4 Duncan Middle School 00:15:08.12 16 86

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 6272 Israel Hernandez 00:13:16.74 6

2 19 6281 Caleb McFatridge 00:14:46.80 17

3 28 6275 Paeton Dial 00:15:33.78 20

4 30 6284 Felipe Villarreal 00:15:54.41 21

5 31 6287 Jaret Santos 00:16:08.86 22

6 33 6276 Angel Macias 00:16:19.90 (24)

7 34 6283 Jose Arredondo 00:17:08.30 (25)
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JH Boys 2 Mile

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 6268 Christian Muniz 8th 00:12:34.78 Cache Middle School

2 2 6266 Zachary Williams 7th 00:12:55.72 Cache Middle School

3 3 6314 Caleb Dupler 8th 00:13:00.17 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

4 4 6309 Steven Whitmore 8th 00:13:02.66 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

5 5 6305 Landon Eastep 7th 00:13:14.31 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

6 6 6272 Israel Hernandez 7th 00:13:16.74 Duncan Middle School

7 7 6300 Cristobal Saldana 7th 00:13:17.51 Hollis Junior High

8 8 6295 Canaan Motley 7th 00:13:25.24 Hollis Junior High

9 9 6308 Rhett Carter 8th 00:13:37.76 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

10 10 6270 Christopher Greenwood 8th 00:13:46.19 Cache Middle School

11 11 6265 Donovin Wittenberg 7th 00:14:00.75 Cache Middle School

12 12 6267 Nicolas Vallario 8th 00:14:01.49 Cache Middle School

13 13 6310 Toby Batchelder 8th 00:14:04.31 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

14 (14) 6304 Grahm Griffin 8th 00:14:05.61 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

15 0 6290 Sean Lund 7th 00:14:06.56 Elgin Junior High

16 (15) 6315 William Huff 8th 00:14:40.64 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

17 16 6303 Sebastion Duran 8th 00:14:41.22 Hollis Junior High

18 0 6316 Gracin Griffin 8th 00:14:46.75 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

19 17 6281 Caleb McFatridge 8th 00:14:46.80 Duncan Middle School

20 0 6306 Isaiah Yousey 8th 00:14:46.90 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

21 0 6322 Gage Grinds K 00:14:48.30 Fletcher

22 0 6292 Coy Davidson 7th 00:14:48.95 Elgin Junior High

23 18 6299 Jaxon Wright 7th 00:14:54.34 Hollis Junior High

24 (19) 6269 Hunter Keil 7th 00:14:56.76 Cache Middle School

25 0 6307 Jacob Cunningham 8th 00:14:56.97 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

26 0 6312 Tobias Phifer 7th 00:15:04.11 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

27 0 6323 Derek Mirriam K 00:15:06.54 Fletcher

28 20 6275 Paeton Dial 8th 00:15:33.78 Duncan Middle School

29 0 6313 Andrew Nelson 8th 00:15:43.48 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

30 21 6284 Felipe Villarreal 7th 00:15:54.41 Duncan Middle School

31 22 6287 Jaret Santos 8th 00:16:08.86 Duncan Middle School

32 23 6296 Aiden Alejandro 6th 00:16:15.06 Hollis Junior High

33 (24) 6276 Angel Macias 8th 00:16:19.90 Duncan Middle School

34 (25) 6283 Jose Arredondo 8th 00:17:08.30 Duncan Middle School

35 0 6264 Damek Donaldson 7th 00:17:09.92 Altus Junior High

36 (26) 6297 Caleb Ames 8th 00:17:17.49 Hollis Junior High

37 0 6311 Easton Staats 7th 00:17:27.20 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

38 0 6289 Max Waite 7th 00:17:32.87 Elgin Junior High

39 0 6263 Kaleb Bomboy 8th 00:17:40.42 Altus Junior High

40 (27) 6302 Christian Fincher 8th 00:17:54.25 Hollis Junior High

41 0 6317 Ben Bickerstaff 7th 00:18:26.49 Ninnekah Junior High

42 0 6285 Luke White 7th 00:18:31.60 Duncan Middle School

43 0 6294 Judah Motley 7th 00:18:58.68 Hollis Junior High

44 0 6278 Jackson Williams 7th 00:19:57.87 Duncan Middle School

45 0 6293 Ethan Rodriguez 8th 00:19:58.70 Hollis Junior High

46 0 6273 Dylan Harty 7th 00:20:16.43 Duncan Middle School

47 0 6271 Ethan Munoz 8th 00:20:37.51 Duncan Middle School

48 0 6277 Luke Mcfatridge 7th 00:20:37.53 Duncan Middle School

49 0 6279 Ethan Morgan 8th 00:21:12.96 Duncan Middle School

50 0 6280 Zackery Kerekes 8th 00:21:57.29 Duncan Middle School

51 0 6288 Jentry Smith 7th 00:23:46.42 Duncan Middle School
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JH Boys 2 Mile

52 0 6301 Kaden Hogan FR 00:24:40.00 Hollis Junior High

53 0 6274 Jared Doss 7th 00:28:11.26 Duncan Middle School
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JH Girls 1.5 Miles

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Cache Middle School 00:10:47.42 29

2 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School 00:10:51.98 40

3 Hollis Junior High 00:11:20.76 55

4 Duncan Middle School 00:13:24.74 114

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Fletcher 00:15:02.03 3

Altus Junior High 00:15:32.53 3

Elgin Junior High 00:10:03.06 2

Ninnekah Junior High 00:19:04.23 2
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JH Girls 1.5 Miles

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Cache Middle School 00:10:47.42 13 29

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 2461 Cora Lane 00:10:41.64 3

2 6 2465 Isabel Glenn 00:10:41.97 4

3 8 2456 Emily Thornton 00:10:46.09 6

4 9 2460 Margaret Poahway 00:10:46.10 7

5 11 2466 Amidat Olokunola 00:11:01.28 9

6 14 2462 Kristen Keys 00:11:15.92 (12)

7 20 2463 Cassandra Jones 00:11:58.70 (18)

2 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School 00:10:51.98 10 40

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 2494 Alexandra Rehl 00:09:50.90 1

2 7 2495 Bentlee Lindsey 00:10:45.27 5

3 10 2496 Katie Lewis 00:10:48.86 8

4 13 2497 Kaylin Holmes 00:11:11.15 11

5 17 6260 Riley Dillman 00:11:43.75 15

6 30 2493 Melia Stucks 00:12:23.33 (22)

7 31 2492 Ava Wright 00:12:25.01 (23)

3 Hollis Junior High 00:11:20.76 12 55

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 2490 Lana Earls 00:10:40.02 2

2 12 2489 Presley Riley 00:11:07.04 10

3 15 2488 Landry Whorton 00:11:31.19 13

4 16 2481 Lila Thompson 00:11:39.28 14

5 18 2491 Iliana Motley 00:11:46.29 16

6 19 2483 Naria Gonzalez 00:11:51.07 (17)

7 27 2486 Blair Skorepa 00:12:10.49 (21)

4 Duncan Middle School 00:13:24.74 10 114

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 2472 Sydney Miller 00:12:00.79 19

2 23 2468 Pedyn Hill 00:12:04.78 20

3 38 2473 Anastasia Scott 00:14:02.68 24

4 39 2471 Ixchel Sepulveda 00:14:06.00 25

5 41 2474 Emelia Lokey 00:14:49.43 26

6 42 2467 Ava Miller 00:14:53.55 (27)

7 49 2475 Marissa Padilla 00:16:18.26 (28)
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JH Girls 1.5 Miles

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 0 2478 Audrey Mcelhaney 8th 00:09:44.72 Elgin Junior High

2 1 2494 Alexandra Rehl 8th 00:09:50.90 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

3 0 2477 Kiya Castle 8th 00:10:21.40 Elgin Junior High

4 2 2490 Lana Earls 8th 00:10:40.02 Hollis Junior High

5 3 2461 Cora Lane 8th 00:10:41.64 Cache Middle School

6 4 2465 Isabel Glenn 8th 00:10:41.97 Cache Middle School

7 5 2495 Bentlee Lindsey 8th 00:10:45.27 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

8 6 2456 Emily Thornton 8th 00:10:46.09 Cache Middle School

9 7 2460 Margaret Poahway 8th 00:10:46.10 Cache Middle School

10 8 2496 Katie Lewis 7th 00:10:48.86 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

11 9 2466 Amidat Olokunola 7th 00:11:01.28 Cache Middle School

12 10 2489 Presley Riley 7th 00:11:07.04 Hollis Junior High

13 11 2497 Kaylin Holmes 8th 00:11:11.15 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

14 (12) 2462 Kristen Keys 8th 00:11:15.92 Cache Middle School

15 13 2488 Landry Whorton 8th 00:11:31.19 Hollis Junior High

16 14 2481 Lila Thompson 7th 00:11:39.28 Hollis Junior High

17 15 6260 Riley Dillman 7th 00:11:43.75 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

18 16 2491 Iliana Motley 8th 00:11:46.29 Hollis Junior High

19 (17) 2483 Naria Gonzalez 7th 00:11:51.07 Hollis Junior High

20 (18) 2463 Cassandra Jones 8th 00:11:58.70 Cache Middle School

21 19 2472 Sydney Miller 7th 00:12:00.79 Duncan Middle School

22 0 2459 Maegan Runnels 8th 00:12:04.42 Cache Middle School

23 20 2468 Pedyn Hill 8th 00:12:04.78 Duncan Middle School

24 0 2457 Allison Simpson 8th 00:12:06.40 Cache Middle School

25 0 2454 Kirsten Wilson 8th 00:12:06.47 Cache Middle School

26 0 2458 Aliana Seavert 8th 00:12:08.84 Cache Middle School

27 (21) 2486 Blair Skorepa 7th 00:12:10.49 Hollis Junior High

28 0 2464 Cara Jackson 8th 00:12:12.87 Cache Middle School

29 0 2455 Delilah Weissman 8th 00:12:14.93 Cache Middle School

30 (22) 2493 Melia Stucks 8th 00:12:23.33 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

31 (23) 2492 Ava Wright 7th 00:12:25.01 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

32 0 2500 Daelyn Fulton 7th 00:12:34.76 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

33 24 6320 Brianna Robertson K 00:12:44.79 Fletcher

34 0 2487 Layni Whorton 7th 00:12:48.81 Hollis Junior High

35 0 2484 Chelsea Pantoja 7th 00:13:03.70 Hollis Junior High

36 0 2482 Jolie Pantoja 6th 00:13:14.69 Hollis Junior High

37 0 2498 Alexis Harris 7th 00:13:44.88 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

38 24 2473 Anastasia Scott 8th 00:14:02.68 Duncan Middle School

39 25 2471 Ixchel Sepulveda 8th 00:14:06.00 Duncan Middle School

40 27 2451 Harley Snapp 7th 00:14:11.97 Altus Junior High

41 26 2474 Emelia Lokey 7th 00:14:49.43 Duncan Middle School

42 (27) 2467 Ava Miller 7th 00:14:53.55 Duncan Middle School

43 0 2499 Emilie Gordon 8th 00:15:06.85 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School

44 0 2480 Ayden Long 8th 00:15:31.08 Hollis Junior High

45 30 2453 Aundreah Maldonado 7th 00:15:45.22 Altus Junior High

46 0 2479 Tori Whisenant 6th 00:15:50.14 Hollis Junior High

47 31 6319 Kinsley Snider K 00:16:08.27 Fletcher

48 32 6321 Hannah Rawls K 00:16:13.04 Fletcher

49 (28) 2475 Marissa Padilla 7th 00:16:18.26 Duncan Middle School

50 (34) 2452 Zoie Rogers 8th 00:16:40.41 Altus Junior High

51 0 2476 Mallory Moreno 7th 00:17:15.56 Duncan Middle School
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JH Girls 1.5 Miles

52 0 6261 Destiny Smith 7th 00:18:53.76 Ninnekah Junior High

53 0 6262 Maddison Skinner 8th 00:19:14.70 Ninnekah Junior High

54 0 2470 Ava Johnson 7th 00:19:30.00 Duncan Middle School

55 0 2469 Cassandra Feudale 7th 00:19:47.44 Duncan Middle School
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